
Election Summary Report
2025 General Election
November 4, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Crawford County
Statistics TOTAL

Election Day Precincts Reporting 35 of 35

Registered Voters - Total 28,304

Ballots Cast - Total 6,627

Voter Turnout - Total 23.41%
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Crawford County

For President of Council City of Bucyrus
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kevin S. Myers 1,032 62.97%

Greg White 607 37.03%

Total Votes Cast 1,639 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

For Treasurer City of Bucyrus
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Adrienne Kemery 1,408 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,408 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

For Director of Law UTE 12-31-27 City of Bucyrus
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Brandon Micheal Gobrecht 1,340 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,340 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

For Member of Council at Large City of Bucyrus
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
REP James D. Mee 1,049 30.20%

REP Robert E. Taylor 943 27.15%

REP Ray Thitoff 913 26.29%

Write-In Totals 568 16.35%

Write-In: Alena T. Fox 508 14.63%

Write-In: Invalid 60 1.73%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3,473 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

For Member of Council (1st Ward)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Christopher A. Mauritz 196 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 196 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

For Member of Council (2nd Ward)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Allison LeClair 288 65.01%

DEM C. Aaron Sharrock 155 34.99%

Total Votes Cast 443 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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For Member of Council (3rd Ward)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 280 100.00%

Write-In: Terry L. Spiegel 200 71.43%

Write-In: Invalid 45 16.07%

Write-In: Gary L. Daiber 35 12.50%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 280 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3

For Member of Council (4th Ward)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Cody Thomas Scott 292 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 292 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

For Member of Council Village of Crestline
Vote For 4

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kimberly R. Bauer Gonzales 407 27.72%

REP Cheryl Downey 417 28.41%

REP David A. Sharrock 503 34.26%

Write-In Totals 141 9.60%

Write-In: Robert Salvati 118 8.04%

Write-In: Invalid 23 1.57%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,468 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4

For Judge of Municipal Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Shane M. Leuthold 5,788 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 5,788 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 35 of 35

For Mayor City of Galion
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Catherine Lynn George 72 3.80%

Bryon D. Grenfell, Jr. 88 4.64%

Robert A. Johnston 128 6.75%

Thomas Palmer 330 17.41%

Brian C. Saterfield 753 39.74%

Marcia S. Yunker 524 27.65%

Total Votes Cast 1,895 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9
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For President of Council City of Galion
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Thomas G. Fellner 1,616 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,616 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

For Auditor City of Galion
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
E. Roberta Wade 1,373 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,373 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

For Director of Law City of Galion
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Michael Christopher Bear 1,485 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,485 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

For Member of Council at Large City of Galion
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
Kara Lyne Ault 887 22.50%

Matthew Strickler 1,133 28.73%

Heath Watkins 1,002 25.41%

Joshua Woodmansee 921 23.36%

Total Votes Cast 3,943 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

For Member of Council (1st Ward)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Kenneth E. Bodkins, Sr. 175 32.35%

Terry J. Gribble 366 67.65%

Total Votes Cast 541 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

For Member of Council (2nd Ward)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Eric Webber 317 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 317 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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For Member of Council (3rd Ward)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 20 100.00%

Write-In: Invalid 19 95.00%

Write-In: Michael Richart 1 5.00%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 20 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

For Member of Council (4th Ward)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Todd D. Brown 287 52.95%

Carrie Zeger 255 47.05%

Total Votes Cast 542 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3

For Member of Council Village of Chatfield
Vote For 4

TOTAL VOTE %
No Valid Petition Filed 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Mayor UTE 12-31-27 Village of New Washington
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Scott Karl Hiler 104 53.33%

Matthew Robert Weithman 91 46.67%

Total Votes Cast 195 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Member of Council Village of New Washington
Vote For 4

TOTAL VOTE %
Brian D. Agin 175 33.40%

Gary Langjahr 173 33.02%

Craig Niese 176 33.59%

No Other Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 524 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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For Member of Council Village of North Robinson
Vote For 4

TOTAL VOTE %
Kimberly J. Brown 21 100.00%

No Other Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00%

No Other Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00%

No Other Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 21 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

For Member of Council Village of Tiro
Vote For 4

TOTAL VOTE %
No Valid Petition Filed 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Auburn Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Troy M. Adkins 74 45.68%

Zachary Alt 88 54.32%

Total Votes Cast 162 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Bucyrus Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Charles Grau 147 49.49%

J.D. Hord 150 50.51%

Total Votes Cast 297 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Fiscal Officer UTE 3-31-28 Bucyrus Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Angela C. Lilly 106 59.89%

Brittany R. Workman 71 40.11%

Total Votes Cast 177 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Chatfield Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Arnold Auck 46 22.22%

Jeremy D. Dunn 65 31.40%

Richard A. Hanes 96 46.38%

Total Votes Cast 207 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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For Township Trustees Cranberry Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Denis J. Auck 285 100.00%

No Other Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 285 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Dallas Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Timothy Jay Frost 42 45.16%

William A. Wert 51 54.84%

Total Votes Cast 93 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Holmes Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Ron E. Miller 94 47.72%

Bill Scott 103 52.28%

Total Votes Cast 197 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Jackson Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Brian Edward Artz 51 44.35%

David E. Paynter 64 55.65%

Total Votes Cast 115 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Jefferson Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Roger Perkins 129 48.86%

Matthew W. Weber 135 51.14%

Total Votes Cast 264 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

For Township Trustees Liberty Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Alan Leonhardt 104 46.43%

Mark Schimpf 120 53.57%

Total Votes Cast 224 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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For Township Trustees Lykens Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Chad L. Gebhardt 76 54.29%

Brian Shupp 64 45.71%

Total Votes Cast 140 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustee UTE 12-31-27 Lykens Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Caleb R. Hanes 67 80.72%

Gregory S. Hartschuh 16 19.28%

Total Votes Cast 83 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Polk Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Tom Ray 240 43.56%

Russell Sellman 311 56.44%

Total Votes Cast 551 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3

For Township Trustees Sandusky Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Phillip Charles Feik 50 100.00%

No Other Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 50 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Texas Towship
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Bryan Brause 31 100.00%

No Other Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 31 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Tod Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
James L. Brady, Jr. 59 49.58%

Joseph R. Wagner 60 50.42%

Total Votes Cast 119 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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For Township Trustees Vernon Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Mark Gwirtz 76 55.07%

Chad Niese 62 44.93%

Total Votes Cast 138 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustee UTE 12-31-27 Vernon Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Robert Finney 77 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 77 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Township Trustees Whetstone Township
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Steve Jones 186 100.00%

No Other Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 186 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

For Member of Governing Board of Educational Service Center Richland County
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
Michael Grady 7 29.17%

William G. McFarland 9 37.50%

Kyle Swigart 8 33.33%

Total Votes Cast 24 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Member of Governing Board of Educational Service Center (8th District)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 53 100.00%

Write-In: Ryan Pelter 29 54.72%

Write-In: Invalid 24 45.28%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 53 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

For Member of Board of Education Bucyrus City School District
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Jenna Bollinger 950 48.03%

Chad Redmon 1,028 51.97%

Total Votes Cast 1,978 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 12 of 12
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For Member of Board of Education UTE 12-31-27 Bucyrus City School District
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Morgan R. Jones 1,110 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,110 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 12 of 12

For Member of Board of Education Galion City School District
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Michael E. Mateer 1,239 43.37%

Isaac Scott Strickler 1,618 56.63%

Total Votes Cast 2,857 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

For Member of Board of Education UTE 12-31-27 Galion City School District
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 162 100.00%

Write-In: Invalid 107 66.05%

Write-In: Douglas Jutz 55 33.95%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 162 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

For Member of Board of Education Crestline Exempted Village School District
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
Robyn L. Almanson 601 35.33%

Molly J. Belcik 522 30.69%

Clayton J. Herold 578 33.98%

Total Votes Cast 1,701 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

For Member of Board of Education Buckeye Central Local School District
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
Lisa J. Aichholz 410 26.66%

Adam Burdette Dallas 429 27.89%

Christopher S. Martin 373 24.25%

Kurt L. Martin 326 21.20%

Total Votes Cast 1,538 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 5 of 5

For Member of Board of Education Colonel Crawford Local School District
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
Jason Fankhauser 421 30.64%

Gordon E. Grove 467 33.99%

Scott C. Rike 486 35.37%

Total Votes Cast 1,374 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10
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For Member of Board of Education Wynford Local School DIstrct
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
Levi Hartschuh 491 46.54%

Matthew T. Stahl 488 46.26%

Write-In Totals 76 7.20%

Write-In: Kristie Chandler 51 4.83%

Write-In: Invalid 25 2.37%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,055 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

For Member of Board of Education Mohawk Local School District
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Lori Arnold 15 60.00%

Nichole E. England 10 40.00%

Total Votes Cast 25 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Member of Board of Education Plymouth-Shiloh Local School District
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %
Angela Hall 8 47.06%

Douglas A. Hamman 9 52.94%

Total Votes Cast 17 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Member of Board of Education UTE 12-31-27 Plymouth-Shiloh Local School District
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Joseph Ringler 9 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 9 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Member of Board of Education Ridgedale Local School District
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
Cathy Hamilton 1 33.33%

Misty Hayden 1 33.33%

Mandy Roberts 1 33.33%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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For Member of Board of Education Upper Sandusky Exempted Village School District
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
Walker Gottfried 0 0.00%

Marc A. Mays 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Richman 2 33.33%

Amanda Rowlinson 1 16.67%

J. Curtis Sebenoler 1 16.67%

Patti L. Spiegel 0 0.00%

Jeremy Stringfellow 0 0.00%

Lisa I. Thiel 2 33.33%

Total Votes Cast 6 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Member of Board of Education UTE 12-31-27 Upper Sandusky Exempted Village School District
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Jared P. Platt 2 100.00%

Gary Book 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

For Member of Board of Education Willard City School District
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
Marsha Danhoff 0

Dustin Hamons 0

Jacob P. Schloemer 0

Allison Wiers 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

1 BUCYRUS CITY INCOME TAX
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
FOR THE INCOME TAX 822 47.05%

AGAINST THE INCOME TAX 925 52.95%

Total Votes Cast 1,747 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

2 BUCYRUS 1A LOCAL OPTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
YES 90 69.23%

NO 40 30.77%

Total Votes Cast 130 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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3 BUCYRUS 1A LOCAL OPTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
YES 94 71.76%

NO 37 28.24%

Total Votes Cast 131 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

4 AUBURN TOWNSHIP FIRE LEVY
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
FOR THE TAX LEVY 79 77.45%

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 23 22.55%

Total Votes Cast 102 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

5 JACKSON TOWNSHIP FIRE LEVY
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
FOR THE TAX LEVY 53 72.60%

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 20 27.40%

Total Votes Cast 73 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

6 CRESTLINE SCHOOLS BOND
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
FOR THE BOND ISSUE 283 34.10%

AGAINST THE BOND ISSUE 547 65.90%

Total Votes Cast 830 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

7 GALION CITY SCHOOL LEVY
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,421 61.04%

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 907 38.96%

Total Votes Cast 2,328 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

8 HURON COUNTY LIBRARY LEVY
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
FOR THE TAX LEVY 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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